

**THIS AGREEMENT** is dated the 2nd day of December 2013 (the “Effective Date”)

**BETWEEN:**

- 1) **EDWARD ELGAR PUBLISHING, Inc.**, a corporation organised and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and having its principal place of business at The William Pratt House 9 Dewey Court Northampton, MA 01060-3815 (hereinafter called the “Licensor”)
- 2) **Emory University**, 201 Dowman Drive, Atlanta, GA 30322 (hereinafter called the “Licensee”)

**WHEREAS:-**

- A. the Licensor holds the rights granted under this License
- B. the Licensee desires to use the rights and the Licensor desires to grant to the Licensee the license to use the rights for the Fee, subject to the terms and conditions of this License.

**DEFINITIONS**

Authorized Users	Current members of the faculty and other staff of the Licensee (whether on a permanent, temporary, contract or visiting basis) and individuals who are currently studying at the Licensee's institution, who are permitted to access the Secure Network from within the Library Premises or from such other places where Authorized Users work or study (including but not limited to Authorized Users' offices and homes, halls of residence and student dormitories) and who have been issued by the Licensee with a password or other authentication, together with other persons who are permitted to use the Licensee's library or information service and access the Secure Network but only from computer terminals within the Library Premises
Fee	The Fee and payment details and schedule set out in Schedule 1 or in new Schedules to this License which may be agreed by the parties from time to time.
Licensed Materials	Will consist of Perpetual Licensed Materials and non-Perpetual Licensed Materials set out in Schedules 1 and 2 or in new Schedules to this License that may be agreed by the parties from time to time  Perpetual-Licensed Materials are Licensed Materials for which the Licensor recognises the right of the Participating Libraries to own and possess in perpetuity as set out in clause 4  Non-Perpetual Licensed Materials are Licensed Materials that the Licensee may not archive as set out in clause 4, and for which interlibrary loan may be restricted as set out in clause 2
Commercial Use	Use for the purposes of monetary reward (whether by or for the Licensee or an Authorized User) by

	means of sale, resale, loan, transfer, hire or other form of exploitation of the Licensed Materials
Library Premises	The physical premises of the library or libraries operated by the Licensee, as specified in Schedule 3
Participating Libraries	The list of institutions detailed in Schedule 2

## 1. AGREEMENT

- 1.1. In consideration of the “Fee” and subject to the terms and conditions of this License the Licensor hereby grants the Licensee a non exclusive, non-transferable and revocable worldwide right to access the Licensed Materials and to provide access to the Licensed Materials to Authorized Users for the purposes of research, teaching and private study.
- 1.2. Where the Licensee is acting on behalf of Participating Libraries the rights and responsibilities referenced in this agreement in regard to the Licensee shall apply to all participating libraries covered under this Agreement and the Licensee warrants that it has the authority to enter into this Agreement on behalf of the Participating Libraries. However the Licensee is responsible only for the fulfilment of its individual responsibilities under this Agreement. Neither Licensee nor Participating Library shall be liable for any breach or default of another Participating Library.

## 2. USAGE

- 2.1. Throughout the term of this license and subject to clause 3 the Licensee may;
  - 2.1.1. Make such back up copies of the Licensed Material as is reasonable to ensure Authorized Users can easily access the Licensed Material.
  - 2.1.2. Incorporate parts of the Licensed Materials for Authorise Users in printed and electronic course packs, study packs and resource and reading lists to be used in the instruction of courses or in a Virtual or Managed Learning Environment including eReserves but not including the open web provided that the appropriate copyright acknowledgement is provided.
  - 2.1.3. The Licensee may, subject to clause 3 below, fulfil Inter Library Loan requests for Perpetual Licensed Materials whether by post or fax or secure transmission, using Ariel or its equivalent, whereby the electronic file is deleted immediately after printing, for the purposes of research or private study and not for Commercial Use, a single paper copy of an electronic original of an individual document being part of the Perpetual Licensed Materials. Licensee and Participating Libraries agree to fulfill Inter-Library Loan requests in compliance with Section 108 of the United States Copyright Law (17 USC ss108 “Limitations on Exclusive Rights: Reproduction by Libraries and Archives) and clause 3 of the guidelines for Proviso of subsection 108 (g) (2) prepared by the National Commission on New Technological Uses of Copyrighted Works
  - 2.1.4. The licensee may not fulfil interlibrary loan requests for non-Perpetual Licensed Materials
  - 2.1.5. Use metadata to manage library operations.
  - 2.1.6. Allow its Authorized Users to;
    - 2.1.6.1. Browse, search, retrieve, display, download, print and store individual chapters for scholarly research, educational and personal use as long as such use in

accordance with Fair Use principles of United States and International copyright Law.

- 2.1.6.2. Copy and store single copies of a reasonable number of chapters. Copying and storing entire books by authorized users is not permitted
  - 2.1.6.3. Obtain remote access to the License Materials through secure access procedures established by the Licensee.
  - 2.1.6.4. Send single chapters to research colleagues outside of the institution of the Participating Library for the purposes of non commercial educational and scholarly use.
  - 2.1.6.5. Use a reasonable portion of the Licensed Materials in the preparation of course packs or other educational materials including e-Reserves and access controlled websites.
- 2.1.7. Nothing in this License shall in any way exclude, modify or affect any of the Licensee's rights under Copyright Revision Act 1976 as amended subsequently provided that such rights are exercised in accordance with Section 108 of the Act and with the guidelines developed by the National Commission on New Technological Uses of Copyrighted Works (CONTU Guidelines) and published in U.S. Copyright Office Circular 21.

### **3. PROHIBITED USE**

- 3.1. Authorized Users and Licensees are prohibited;
  - 3.1.1. Sell, resell, sublicense, rent or hire, transfer or Commercial Use of the Licensed Materials
  - 3.1.2. Remove or alter the authors' names or the Licensor's copyright notices or other means of identification or disclaimers as they appear in the Licensed Materials;
  - 3.1.3. Systematically make print or electronic copies of multiple extracts or make multiple copies of any part of the Licensed Materials for any purpose other than expressly permitted by this License
  - 3.1.4. Prepare derivative works or download, mount or distribute any part of the Licensed Material on any electronic system or network, including without limitation the Internet and the World Wide Web, except where expressly permitted by this License;
  - 3.1.5. Reverse engineer, decompile, alter, abridge or otherwise modify the Licensed Materials or any part of them for any purpose whatsoever, except as expressly provided in this License.
  - 3.1.6. Publish, distribute or make available the Licensed Materials, works based on the Licensed Materials or works which combine them with any other material, other than as permitted in this License without the Licensor's Express Permission

### **4. ARCHIVAL RIGHTS**

- 4.1. The Licensor recognises the right of the Participating Library to possess in perpetuity their Perpetual Licensed Materials as described in this Agreement and listed in Schedule 1 and 2.
- 4.2. Licensee may make one electronic copy of all the Perpetual Licensed Materials as well as one print copy, from electronic versions of the Perpetual Licensed Materials detailed in Schedule 3 to be maintained as a backup for Archival purposes. Use of CLOCKSS or equivalent technology is also permitted.

- 4.3. In the event that the Licensee terminates this Agreement Licensor shall continue to provide access to Perpetual Licensed Materials to the Licensee and its Authorized Users under the same terms and conditions outlined in Clauses 2 and 3 and subject to an annual hosting and maintenance fee detailed in Schedule 1.
- 4.4. In the event that the Licensee terminates this Agreement the Licensee may obtain continuing access to Perpetual Licensed Materials by electing to pay an administrative fee for an archival digital copy of Perpetual Licensed Materials on a mutually agreed upon digital media.
- 4.5. The Licensee may not back up or make archival copies of non-Perpetual Licensed Materials

## **5. LICENSEE'S OBLIGATIONS**

5.1. The Licensee will;

- 5.1.1. Comply with all computer security procedures agreed with the Licensor and implement reasonable measures to prevent unauthorized access to or use of the Licensed Material
- 5.1.2. Issue passwords or other access information only to Authorized Users and use all reasonable efforts to ensure that Authorized Users do not disclose passwords or other access information to any third party;
- 5.1.3. Use all reasonable efforts to ensure that all Authorized Users are made aware of and undertake to abide by the terms of this License Agreement;
- 5.1.4. Use all reasonable efforts to monitor compliance and notify the Licensor immediately and provide full details upon becoming aware of any unauthorized use of any of the Licensee's or Authorized Users' passwords or of any material breach by an Authorized User of the terms of this License Agreement.
- 5.1.5. The Licensee shall promptly and diligently investigate any such breach and initiate disciplinary procedures in accordance with the Licensee's standard practice and shall use all reasonable effort to bring an end to the breach as quickly as possible, to mitigate its effect and to prevent any recurrence;
- 5.1.6. Keep the Licensor informed of all valid IP addresses and other information required by the Licensor in order to make the Licensed Material available as set out in this License Agreement;
- 5.1.7. If Licensor withdraws from the Licensed Materials any item or part of an item for which it has reasonable grounds to believe infringes copyright or is defamatory, obscene, unlawful or otherwise objectionable the Licensee will take reasonable steps to ensure that Authorised Users also cease to use withdrawn material.

## **6. FEES**

- 6.1. Licensee agrees to make payment to Edward Elgar Publishing for the use of Licensed Materials as set out in Schedule 1 and Schedule 2 and new Schedules to this License that may be agreed by the parties from time to time.

## **7. LICENSOR OBLIGATIONS**

- 7.1. The Licensor warrants that it has the power and authority to enter into this agreement and to grant the rights contained herein and that it is the owner or the lawful licensee of the Licensed Materials and that they do not infringe any copyright patent trademark or any other proprietary right of any third party. The Licensor shall indemnify and hold the Licensee harmless from and against any loss, damage, costs, liability and expenses (including reasonable legal and professional fees) arising out of any legal action taken against the Licensee claiming actual or alleged infringement of such rights. This indemnity shall survive the termination of this License for any reason. This indemnity shall not apply if the Licensee has amended the Licensed Materials in any way not permitted by this License
- 7.2. The Licensor shall;
  - 7.2.1. Make the Licensed Materials available to the Licensee and Authorized Users via the Licensor's platform in format and method described in Schedule 1
  - 7.2.2. Make the Licensed Material available as described in Schedule 1 for twenty four hours a day save for routine maintenance which the Licensor shall insofar as possible notify the Licensee in advance
  - 7.2.3. Restore access to the Licensed Material as soon as possible in the event of an outage, interruption or suspension of the service.
  - 7.2.4. Offer reasonable levels of customer continuing support to assist the Licensee in use of the Licensed Materials. Licensor will make personnel available during normal business hours in Northampton Massachusetts USA or Cheltenham, United Kingdom for feedback problem solving or general questions from the Participating Library representatives.
  - 7.2.5. The Licensor reserves the right at any time to withdraw from the Licensed Materials any item or part of an item for which it no longer retains the right to publish, or which it has reasonable grounds to believe infringes copyright or is defamatory, obscene, unlawful or otherwise objectionable. The Licensor shall give written notice to the Licensee of such withdrawal.

## **8. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF COPYRIGHT**

- 8.1. The License acknowledges that all copyright, patent, trademark, database rights and all other intellectual property rights in or relating to the Licensed Materials are the sole property of the Licensor or the Licensor's licensors and that this License does not in any way give rise to any right title or interest in the Licensed Materials except as laid forth in this agreement. All rights not expressly granted to the Licensee under the License are reserved for and by Licensor.

## **9. REPRESENTATION WARRANTIES AND INDEMNITIES**

- 9.1. EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED IN THIS LICENSE, THE LICENSOR MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WARRANTIES OF DESIGN, ACCURACY OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE LICENSED MATERIALS, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS OF USE FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE LICENSED MATERIALS ARE SUPPLIED 'AS IS'.
- 9.2. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE LICENSOR BE LIABLE TO THE LICENSEE OR ANY OTHER PERSON, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO AUTHORIZED USERS, FOR ANY SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY CHARACTER ARISING OUT OF THE INABILITY TO USE, OR THE USE OF, THE LICENSED MATERIALS EXCEPT WHERE LICENSOR IS NOT PERMITTED TO LIMIT OR EXCLUDE ITS LIABILITY UNDER THE APPLICABLE LAW. IRRESPECTIVE OF THE CAUSE OR FORM OF ACTION, THE LICENSOR'S AGGREGATE LIABILITY FOR ANY CLAIMS, LOSSES,

OR DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF ANY BREACH OF THIS LICENSE SHALL IN NO CIRCUMSTANCES EXCEED THE FEE PAID BY LICENSEE TO THE LICENSOR UNDER THIS LICENSE IN RESPECT OF THE SUBSCRIPTION PERIOD DURING WHICH SUCH CLAIM, LOSS OR DAMAGE OCCURRED. THE FOREGOING LIMITATION OF LIABILITY AND EXCLUSION OF CERTAIN DAMAGES SHALL APPLY REGARDLESS OF THE SUCCESS OR EFFECTIVENESS OF OTHER REMEDIES.

- 9.3. THE LICENSEE AGREES TO INDEMNIFY, DEFEND AND HOLD THE LICENSOR HARMLESS FROM AND AGAINST ANY LOSS, DAMAGE, COSTS, LIABILITY AND EXPENSES (INCLUDING REASONABLE LEGAL AND PROFESSIONAL FEES) ARISING OUT OF ANY CLAIM OR LEGAL ACTION TAKEN AGAINST THE LICENSOR RELATED TO OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH ANY USE OF THE LICENSED MATERIALS BY THE LICENSEE OR AUTHORIZED USERS OR ANY FAILURE BY THE LICENSEE TO PERFORM ITS OBLIGATIONS IN RELATION TO THIS LICENSE, PROVIDED THAT NOTHING IN THIS LICENSE SHALL MAKE THE LICENSEE LIABLE FOR BREACH OF THE TERMS OF THE LICENSE BY ANY AUTHORIZED USER PROVIDED THAT THE LICENSEE DID NOT CAUSE, KNOWINGLY ASSIST OR CONDONE THE CONTINUATION OF SUCH BREACH TO CONTINUE AFTER BECOMING AWARE OF AN ACTUAL BREACH HAVING OCCURRED.

## **10. TERM AND TERMINATION**

- 10.1. This License shall be terminated if;
- 10.1.1. The Licensee defaults in making payment of the Fee as provided in this License and fails to remedy such default within thirty (30) days of notification in writing by the Licensor
- 10.1.2. Either party commits a material or persistent breach of any term of this License and fails to remedy the breach if capable of remedy within thirty (30) days of notification in writing by the Licensee;
- 10.1.3. The Licensee commits a wilful material and persistent breach of the Licensor's copyright or other intellectual property rights or of the provisions of clause 2 in respect of usage rights or of clause 3 in respect of prohibited uses;
- 10.2. On termination all rights and obligations of the parties automatically terminate except for obligations set out in clauses 2, 3, 4 and 5 in respect of Licensed Materials to which access continues to be permitted through digital archival copies.
- 10.3. On termination of this License for cause, as specified in clauses 10.1, the Licensee shall immediately cease to distribute or make available the Licensed Materials to Authorized Users

## **11. GENERAL**

- 11.1. This License Agreement constitutes the entire full and complete understanding between the parties and supersedes all prior arrangements and undertaking whether written or oral.
- 11.2. Alterations to this License and to the Schedules to this License are only valid if they are recorded in writing and signed by both parties.
- 11.3. This License may not be assigned by either party to any other person or organisation, nor may either party sub-contract any of its obligations

- 11.4. If rights in all or any part of the Licensed Materials are assigned to another Licensor, the Licensor shall use its best endeavours to ensure that the terms and conditions of this License are maintained
- 11.5. Any notices to be served on either of the parties by the other shall be sent by prepaid recorded delivery or registered post to the address of the addressee as set out in this License or to such other address as notified by either party to the other as its address for service of notices. All such notices shall be deemed to have been received within 14 days of posting
- 11.6. Neither party's delay or failure to perform any provision of this License, as result of circumstances beyond its control (including, without limitation, war, strikes, floods, governmental restrictions, power, telecommunications or Internet failures, or damage to or destruction of any network facilities) shall be deemed to be, or to give rise to, a breach of this License.
- 11.7. The invalidity or un-enforceability of any provision of this License shall not affect the continuation or enforceability of the remainder of this License.
- 11.8. Either party's waiver or failure to require performance by the other, of any provision of this License will not affect its full right to require such performance at any subsequent time, or be taken or held to be a waiver of the provision itself.
- 11.9. All amounts payable by licensee shall be exclusive of any VAT, sales taxes, other taxes or government fees or levies
- 11.10. This License shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of Georgia ; the parties irrevocably agree that any dispute arising out of or in connection with this License will be subject to and within the jurisdiction of the courts of Georgia.

**AS WITNESS** the hands of the duly authorized representatives of the parties the day and year below first written

**FOR THE LICENSOR: [FULL NAME]**

Name (in block capitals): KATY WIGHT Date: 12/2/13

Position/Title: Sales & Marketing Manager

**FOR THE LICENSEE: [FULL NAME]**

Name (in block capitals): TERRY E. GORDON Date: 12/3/13

Position/Title: Associate Law Librarian for Collection Services

## **SCHEDULE 1 LICENSED MATERIALS AND FEES**

A schedule dated [12/2/13] to the License dated [12/2/13] between [Edward Elgar Publishing] and [Licensee]

### THE PERPETUAL LICENSED MATERIALS

<b>Title</b>	<b>Format</b>	<b>Fee (excluding and taxes)</b>	<b>Schedule</b>
2014 Law Collection	A mix of XML and PDF file formats	\$13,819 (10% discount off the list price of \$15,355)	New titles to be added monthly throughout 2014
2013 Law Collection	A mix of XML and PDF file formats	\$12,736 (20% discount off the list price of \$15,920)	December 2013
2012 Law Collection	A mix of XML and PDF file formats	\$9,513 (30% discount off the list price of \$13,590)	December 2013
2011 Law Collection	A mix of XML and PDF file formats	\$7,421 (40% discount off the list price of \$12,369)	December 2013
2010 and older Law Collection	A mix of XML and PDF file formats	\$19,434 (40% discount off the list price of \$32,390)	December 2013

### ANNUAL HOSTING AND MAINTENANCE FEE

Annual Hosting and Maintenance Fee: \$300

The Annual Hosting and Maintenance Fee will be waived in the event that the Licensee purchases over the value of \$1500 with Edward Elgar Publishing in the previous calendar year or the Licensee has a current subscription to any Edward Elgar Publishing Journal or other electronic product.

The Annual Hosting and Maintenance Fees will be invoiced annually on January 1<sup>st</sup>.

### PAYMENT TERMS

Invoices shall be due and payable no later than (30) days after being issued by Edward Elgar Publishing

### ACCESS METHOD

- Authentication via User ID/password and IP Address
  - Authentication via IP address**
  - Authentication via Athens / Shibboleth:
-



**AS WITNESS** the hands of the duly authorized representatives of the parties the day and year below first written

**FOR THE LICENSOR: [FULL NAME]**

Name (in block capitals): KATY WIGHT Date: 12/2/13

Position/Title: Sales & Marketing Manager

**FOR THE LICENSEE: [FULL NAME]**

Name (in block capitals): TERRY E. GORDON Date: 12/3/13

Position/Title: Associate Law Librarian for Collection Services

## SCHEDULE 2 – LIST OF TITLES

LAW COLLECTIONS 2013 AND OLDER (2014 titles not available at this time).

eISBN	Title
9781843768692	The Elgar Companion to Law and Economics
9781843767459	Creativity, Incentive and Reward
9781843761488	Economic Efficiency in Law and Economics
9781781950692	The Economics of Harmonizing European Law
9781843765417	Copyright in the Cultural Industries
9781781950425	The New Knowledge Economy in Europe
9781843765561	Creating Capitalism
9781843767480	Market Dominance and Antitrust Policy, Second Edition
9781781951057	Utility Regulation and Competition Policy
9781781009864	EU Economic Governance and Globalization
9781845421540	The Elgar Companion to the Economics of Property Rights
9781781950432	European Policies for a Knowledge Economy
9781781950708	From Economic to Legal Competition
9781843767039	Post-Chicago Developments in Antitrust Law
9781845423520	The International Handbook of Competition
9781781951361	Competition, Monopoly and Corporate Governance
9781845425364	The European Social Model
9781781950265	Competition in European Electricity Markets
9781845423513	Induced Investment and Business Cycles
9781781951286	Economic Convergence and Divergence in Europe
9781843769729	Informal Governance in the European Union
9781843769682	Institutions and Wage Formation in the New Europe
9781781951293	Structural Challenges for Europe
9781843769767	The Economics of Antitrust and Regulation in Telecommunications
9781845420581	Changing Institutions in the European Union
9781843769835	New Perspectives on Economic Crime
9781845420598	Media, Technology and Copyright
9781847204233	Research Handbook in International Economic Law
9781845421618	A Comparative Guide to Anti-Money Laundering
9781845420741	The International Political Economy of Intellectual Property Rights
9781845426798	Law and the State
9781847205452	International Economic Law and the Digital Divide
9781847201690	Telecommunications Policy-Making in the European Union
9781848442740	The Economics of Courts and Litigation
9781845428280	Research Handbook on Corporate Legal Responsibility
9781845428297	International Documents on Corporate Responsibility
9781845426675	Economics and Policies of an Enlarged Europe
9781781951224	Developments in the Economics of Copyright
9781847200198	Civil Society and Legitimate European Governance
9781845426903	EU Consumer Law and Policy
9781845423483	The Economic Potential of a Larger Europe
9781847200204	Elgar Encyclopedia of Comparative Law
9781847201836	EU Private International Law
9781845425500	The Elgar Companion to Law and Economics, Second Edition
9781847201782	The Intellectual Property Debate
9781847203083	Regulating the Internal Market
9781848443853	Research Handbook on Intellectual Property and Competition Law
9781847201553	The Management of Intellectual Property
9781845429935	Intellectual Property and Competition Law
9781847204370	Handbook of Research in Trans-Atlantic Antitrust
9781848449503	The Law and Economics of Globalisation
9781848447493	Judicial Review in EU Law
9781847205254	EU Public Procurement Law
9781845428839	Human Rights and Capitalism
9781847201522	Intellectual Property Rights
9781848447318	Contemporary Issues in International Environmental Law
9781847201621	Rethinking Copyright

9781845427979 Regulatory Innovation  
9781845429966 EU Administrative Governance  
9781848446175 Patent Law and Theory  
9781847204202 Company Law in the New Europe  
9781848447196 Law, Knowledge, Culture  
9781848449411 Agriculture and the WTO  
9781781952993 European Merger Control  
9781847204417 The Regulatory Challenge of Biotechnology  
9781848440210 Copyright Law  
9781845428129 European Economic Integration and South-East Europe  
9781847202918 Environmental Law in Development  
9781781951019 Copyright and Other Fairy Tales  
9781848441316 Trademark Law and Theory  
9781847203090 EU Climate Change Policy  
9781847201683 Innovation Markets and Competition Analysis  
9781847202901 Criminalization of Competition Law Enforcement  
9781847200242 International Competition Policy  
9781848443969 EU Regulation of GMOs  
9781781007464 Competitiveness and Growth in Europe  
9781847201676 Implementing the Precautionary Principle  
9781847201867 The Evolution of European Competition Law  
9781848443884 EU Criminal Law and Justice  
9781849802253 National Corporate Law in a Globalised Market  
9781847200129 Trade Marks at the Limit  
9781847205308 EU Corporate Law and EU Company Tax Law  
9781847208880 Emerging Issues in Intellectual Property  
9781845429959 US Intellectual Property Law and Policy  
9781847205582 Intellectual Property  
9781847207210 Intellectual Property and TRIPS Compliance in China  
9781849803380 Cyber Law and Cyber Security in Developing and Emerging Economies  
9781847201850 Handbook of Intergenerational Justice  
9781847207142 Digital Copyright and the Consumer Revolution  
9781848440180 Intellectual Property and Biotechnology  
9781847204448 Innovation Without Patents  
9781847206978 Economic Analysis of Law in China  
9781847205346 Law and Corporate Finance  
9781849805209 Copyright, Contracts, Creators  
9781848447462 EU Intellectual Property Law and Policy  
9781849807265 Research Handbook on International Environmental Law  
9781847209986 The Legal Protection of Databases  
9781847206787 The European Constitution  
9781849806312 Handbook of Research on International Consumer Law  
9781847207104 Democracy, Freedom and Coercion  
9781849807012 The Antitrust Revolution in Europe  
9781848442863 Interpreting and Implementing the TRIPS Agreement  
9781848441439 Making Community Law  
9781848441279 Making European Private Law  
9781848447264 The Regulatory Function of European Private Law  
9781848447479 Trade Mark Law and Sharing Names  
9781848445109 Corporate Rescue Law Ð An Anglo-American Perspective  
9781848440142 The Law and Economics of Contingent Protection in the WTO  
9781847208569 The Regulation of Sport in the European Union  
9781848443785 The Institutions of the Enlarged European Union  
9781847206824 Anti-Dumping and Countervailing Action  
9781849803373 Research Handbook on International Human Rights Law  
9781848446007 Research Handbook on the Future of EU Copyright  
9781848449428 A Defense of Intellectual Property Rights  
9781848441330 NGOs in International Law  
9781848443792 Perspectives on Corporate Social Responsibility  
9781848449442 Peer-to-Peer File Sharing and Secondary Liability in Copyright Law  
9781848445024 An Emerging Intellectual Property Paradigm  
9781848440111 Competition Law and Patents  
9781781950166 The Law and Governance of Water Resources

9781847209931 The Governance of Global Competition  
9781781950074 Economic Theory and Competition Law  
9781848442672 EU Competition Enforcement and Human Rights  
9781781953044 The World Trade Organization and Human Rights  
9781848443877 International Trade and Health Protection  
9781781000687 Innovation and Liability in Biotechnology  
9781849804899 Research Handbook on Public Choice and Public Law  
9781848444027 International Governance and Law  
9781848445000 China and International Environmental Liability  
9781848442979 Rule of Law Reform and Development  
9781848447394 Antitrust and Regulation in the EU and US  
9781848441484 Distributive Justice and the New Medicine  
9781848449206 Legal Challenges in EU Administrative Law  
9781848446212 Civil Forfeiture of Criminal Property  
9781848447431 Gene Cartels  
9781848446038 Climate Change and European Emissions Trading  
9781849802307 From Civil to Human Rights  
9781849806596 Research Handbook on the Protection of Intellectual Property under WTO Rules  
9781848443914 Intellectual Property and Traditional Cultural Expressions in a Digital Environment  
9781848445116 Corporate Governance in the 21st Century  
9781849803267 Intellectual Property and the Limits of Antitrust  
9781849805254 Innovation, Competition and Consumer Welfare in Intellectual Property Law  
9781849801935 The Role of Intellectual Property Rights in Biotechnology Innovation  
9781848444980 Multinational Enterprises and Tort Liabilities  
9781848445123 Global Privacy Protection  
9781849807166 EU Private International Law  
9781849801843 Global Pharmaceutical Policy  
9781849806671 International Economic Law, Globalization and Developing Countries  
9781849802000 Human Rights  
9781848449039 Intellectual Property Policy Reform  
9781849801898 Intellectual Property Protection of Fact-based Works  
9781849808149 Imitation to Innovation in China  
9781849807142 Microsoft on Trial  
9781849806824 Cross-border Online Gambling Law and Policy  
9781849802062 Politics of Intellectual Property  
9781849801966 Economics and the Enforcement of European Competition Law  
9781849806442 Justice in Genetics  
9781849803212 New Directions in Comparative Law  
9781849805179 Litigation in Korea  
9781849806336 Intellectual Property and Traditional Cultural Expressions  
9781849805391 European Private Law after the Common Frame of Reference  
9781849803519 Transport, Welfare and Externalities  
9781849806985 Internet Domain Names, Trademarks and Free Speech  
9781781953075 Evolutionary Theory and Legal Philosophy  
9781849803571 The Development of Competition Law  
9781849802048 Intellectual Property and Human Rights  
9781849809009 Politicians, Economists and the Supreme Court at Work  
9781781000656 Political Economy of Law  
9781849806657 Technology and Anti-Money Laundering  
9781849806701 Intellectual Property Law  
9781849802352 Competition Law, Innovation and Antitrust  
9781849808101 Comparative Administrative Law  
9781849803458 Intellectual Property and Sustainable Development  
9781848449251 Intellectual Property Enforcement  
9781849808125 International Handbook on Regulating Nanotechnologies  
9781849808958 Patent Rights in Pharmaceuticals in Developing Countries  
9781849806350 Governance of Digital Game Environments and Cultural Diversity  
9781849808965 New Trends in Financing Civil Litigation in Europe  
9781849805216 Globalization and Private Law  
9781849806428 Global Copyright  
9781849803540 Community and the Law  
9781849807029 Peace and Justice at the International Criminal Court  
9781849804981 The Regulation of Franchising in the New Global Economy

9781849808088 The International Handbook on Private Enforcement of Competition Law  
 9781849807081 The Law and Economics of Corporate Governance  
 9781849806978 A Global Approach to Public Interest Disclosure  
 9781849805421 Social Regulation in the WTO  
 9781849807036 Competition Law and Economics  
 9781849808033 Copyright and Cultural Heritage  
 9781849809023 Reconciling Trade and Climate  
 9781849805483 Patents and Industry Standards  
 9781849806794 The Internationalisation of Law  
 9781849806602 Research Handbook on the Interpretation and Enforcement of Intellectual Property under WTO Rules  
 9781849805445 Competition Law, Technology Transfer and the TRIPS Agreement  
 9781849807975 Modernising Charity Law  
 9781849804875 Global Governance of the Environment  
 9781849807982 The Panic of 2008  
 9781781000779 International Trade and Investment Law  
 9781849809092 Shaping China's Innovation Future  
 9781849807999 Risk Management and Corporate Governance  
 9780857936479 An Economic Perspective on Trade Mark Law  
 9780857931290 Research Handbook on the Law of International Organizations  
 9780857933225 Research Handbook on International Criminal Law  
 9780857936301 Handbook on International Sports Law  
 9780857931245 Intellectual Property, Human Rights and Development  
 9780857933072 The Law and Theory of Trade Secrecy  
 9781849809573 Trade Law and Regulation in Korea  
 9781849808972 Research Handbook on the Economics of Property Law  
 9781849809016 Multinational Enterprises and Human Rights  
 9780857936332 Copyright and Creativity  
 9781849808668 Globalisation and Natural Resources Law  
 9781781004500 Networks, Complexity and Internet Regulation  
 9780857931832 Financial Crime in the 21st Century  
 9781849809634 Intellectual Property and Antitrust  
 9780857933089 Research Handbook on the Theory and History of International Law  
 9780857930644 Research Handbook on the Economics of Family Law  
 9780857931214 Comparative Constitutional Law  
 9780857933102 Financial Regulation in Crisis?  
 9781849808545 Implied Terms in English Contract Law  
 9780857935885 Intellectual Property and Climate Change  
 9780857930309 Cultural Property Law and Restitution  
 9780857930408 Natural Resource Investment and Africa's Development  
 9780857933126 The Corporate Objective  
 9780857933133 European Competition Law: The Impact of the Commission's Guidance on Article 102  
 9781849808989 Law, Economics and Evolutionary Theory  
 9781781000946 Compliance and Enforcement in Environmental Law  
 9780857933522 Copyright, Communication and Culture  
 9780857933157 The Paradox of Regulation  
 9780857931542 The Structure of Intellectual Property Law  
 9780857930330 Competition Policy and the Economic Approach  
 9780857938732 Explaining Compliance  
 9781849809696 Contractual Networks, Inter-Firm Cooperation and Economic Growth  
 9780857933164 Creativity, Law and Entrepreneurship  
 9780857935229 Chinese Intellectual Property and Technology Laws  
 9781849809580 Intellectual Property Rights in a Fair World Trade System  
 9780857938619 Intellectual Property, Pharmaceuticals and Public Health  
 9780857938039 Biotechnology and Software Patent Law  
 9780857933188 Myths and Realities of Business Environmentalism  
 9781849808996 Statelessness and Citizenship  
 9780857933218 European Patent Law  
 9781781000915 Money Laundering in the Real Estate Sector  
 9780857938015 Medical Patent Law & The Challenges of Medical Treatment  
 9781849806091 International Patent Law  
 9780857935892 The Many Concepts of Social Justice in European Private Law  
 9781849806053 Families, Care-giving and Paid Work

9780857936424 Research Handbook on European State Aid Law  
9781849806022 Climate Change Liability  
9781849806138 Green Taxation in East Asia  
9780857930392 Transnational Corporations and International Law  
9780857938190 More Common Ground for International Competition Law?  
9780857933454 Secured Credit and the Harmonisation of Law  
9780857931184 Mirages of International Justice  
9781849808613 European Foreign Policy  
9781849805032 Handbook of Global Research and Practice in Corruption  
9781849805070 Mass Justice  
9781849806220 Code Wars  
9781849807340 Intellectual Property, Agriculture and Global Food Security  
9781849807784 A Dictionary of Intellectual Property Law  
9781849807821 Copyright Law and the Progress of Science and the Useful Arts  
9781849808699 East Asian Economic Integration  
9781849809375 The Water-Energy Nexus in the American West  
9781781002032 Comparative Contract Law and Economics  
9781849809955 Before and After the Economic Crisis  
9780857931078 Copyright and the Public Interest in China  
9780857931092 Nuclear Weapons, Justice and the Law  
9780857931658 Regulating Workplace Risks  
9780857931870 A Legal Theory of Economic Power  
9780857931917 Criminal Justice in China  
9781781002995 Environmental Law and Sustainability after Rio  
9780857932365 The Law of Sovereign Wealth Funds  
9780857933829 Managing Risk in the Financial System  
9780857934291 Law Applicable to Copyright  
9780857934437 European Emissions Trading in Practice  
9780857935168 Conservation, Biodiversity and International Law  
9780857935670 Trade and Competition Law in the EU and Beyond  
9780857935731 Governing Disasters  
9780857936639 Law Reform and Financial Markets  
9780857938879 What Makes Poor Countries Poor?  
9780857939449 Defamation Law and Social Attitudes  
9781781001240 The Law and Economics of Class Actions in Europe  
9780857938091 Research Handbook on the Economics of Antitrust Law  
9781781001233 Research Handbook on the WTO Agriculture Agreement  
9781781002629 Genetic Resources and Traditional Knowledge  
9780857930651 Research Handbook on the Economics of Criminal Law  
9781781006153 Environmental Governance of the Great Seas  
9781781005170 Economic and Social Integration  
9781781002612 International Economic Law and Monetary Measures  
9781781005194 Nanotechnology for a Sustainable World  
9781781005668 The Interaction between Europe's Legal Systems  
9781781005255 Breach of Confidence  
9781781005200 Comparative Ocean Governance  
9781781006160 Climate Change and the Oceans  
9781781005217 Research Handbook on the Economics of Corporate Law  
9781781952146 Handbook of Research on Environmental Taxation  
9781781005156 EU Labour Law  
9780857933171 Theory and Practice of Harmonisation  
9781781006009 Intellectual Property Enforcement  
9781781006085 International Law in the Era of Climate Change  
9781781005279 Research Handbook on the Economics of European Union Law  
9781781006115 Research Handbook on the Economics of Labor and Employment Law  
9781781005149 Criminal Enforcement of Intellectual Property  
9781849809061 Tax Free Trade Zones of the World and in the United States  
9781781001189 Intellectual Property and Emerging Technologies  
9781781005118 Methods of Comparative Law  
9781849806084 Research Handbook on Hedge Funds, Private Equity and Alternative Investments  
9781781006092 Comparative Law and Society  
9781781953495 Religion, Rights and Secular Society  
9781781005101 Research Handbook on Executive Pay

9781781006108 Elgar Encyclopedia of Comparative Law, Second Edition  
9781849807890 Research Handbook on International Insurance Law and Regulation  
9781849808385 The Successes and Failures of Whistleblower Laws  
9781849809337 Virtual Economies and Financial Crime  
9780857931344 Transnational Culture in the Internet Age  
9780857931535 Corporate Governance after the Financial Crisis  
9780857932341 Determann's Field Guide to International Data Privacy Law Compliance  
9780857932563 The Treaty of Lisbon and the Future of European Law and Policy  
9780857934314 The Criminal Law of Competition in the UK and in the US  
9780857934703 Entrepreneurship and Innovation in Evolving Economies  
9780857934802 Research Handbook on International Competition Law  
9780857934956 Genetic Resources, Equity and International Law  
9780857934970 Intellectual Property, Human Rights and Competition  
9780857935038 Sovereign Finance and the Poverty of Nations  
9780857935649 Conservation on the High Seas  
9780857936554 The Mind and Method of the Legal Academic  
9780857936615 The Goals of Competition Law  
9780857936684 Cybercrime in the Greater China Region  
9780857936820 Integration for Third-Country Nationals in the European Union  
9780857937483 Local Climate Change Law  
9780857938312 International Trade in Indigenous Cultural Heritage  
9780857938336 The Regulation of Executive Compensation  
9780857938428 EU Public Procurement Law  
9780857939012 The Challenge of Human Rights  
9780857939616 Individualism and Collectiveness in Intellectual Property Law  
9780857939388 The Challenge of Food Security  
9781781952177 Public Health and Plain Packaging of Cigarettes  
9780857939463 Terrorist Financing  
9780857939524 New Competition Jurisdictions  
9780857939562 Public International Law  
9780857939609 Private Enforcement of Antitrust Law in the United States  
9780857939661 Directors' Duties and Shareholder Litigation in the Wake of the Financial Crisis  
9781781000489 Environmental Governance and Sustainability  
9781781000526 Civil Religion, Human Rights and International Relations  
9781781000540 The Future of the Patent System  
9781781001400 Environmental Justice and Federalism  
9781781001585 Nonprofit Organizations and the Intellectual Commons  
9781781001660 Regulating Genetic Resources  
9781781002247 The Standard of Review in WTO Dispute Settlement  
9781781002537 Global Environmental Governance  
9781781002780 Climate Law in EU Member States  
9781781003220 International Investment Law and Soft Law  
9781781003299 Poverty Alleviation and Environmental Law  
9781781003404 Korean Business Law  
9781781003732 Enforcement of Transnational Regulation  
9781781004272 China, the European Union and Global Governance  
9781781004319 Competition Policy and Regional Integration in Developing Countries  
9781781004661 A Legal Framework for Emerging Business Models  
9781781005606 International Criminal Justice  
9781781006856 Piracy and International Maritime Crimes in ASEAN  
9781781951453 The Age of Austerity  
9781781953396 Intellectual Property at the Crossroads of Trade  
9781781006122 The Nature of Corporate Governance  
9781781006016 EU Internet Law  
9781782548652 Accountability, Parliamentarism and Transparency in the EU  
9781781006146 Research Handbook on Environment, Health and the WTO  
9781781006177 Research Handbook on the Economics of Torts  
9781782547914 Law and Economics for Civil Law Systems  
9781781953631 Law and Society in Korea  
9781781006023 Handbook on European Competition Law  
9781781006061 Understanding Human Rights  
9781782549055 Research Handbook on Global Justice and International Economic Law  
9781781006078 Research Handbook on Human Rights and Humanitarian Law

9781849806060 The International Handbook of Competition – Second Edition  
 9781782540700 Dictionary of International Human Rights Law  
 9781781005880 Energy for the 21st Century  
 9781781006054 The World Bank, Asian Development Bank and Human Rights  
 9781781005989 Research Handbook on Intellectual Property Licensing  
 9781849804936 Modern Piracy  
 9781849804929 The Global Governance of HIV/AIDS  
 9781849805049 Research Handbook on Governance of the Internet  
 9781849808576 Research Handbook on International Conflict and Security Law  
 9780857930026 Tax, Law and Development  
 9780857930187 Patent Misuse and Antitrust Law  
 9780857931856 Research Handbook on Insider Trading  
 9780857932464 Pharmaceutical Innovation, Competition and Patent Law  
 9780857932792 Patent Policy and Innovation  
 9780857933782 Law as Engineering  
 9780857934000 Research Handbook on Money Laundering  
 9780857934185 Environmental Technologies, Intellectual Property and Climate Change  
 9780857934376 Intellectual Property in Common Law and Civil Law  
 9780857934390 Knowledge Management and Intellectual Property  
 9780857934475 Modern Perspectives on Islamic Law  
 9780857935281 Private Property and Takings Compensation  
 9780857935786 Dictionary of Environmental and Climate Change Law  
 9780857936073 Global Forest Governance  
 9780857936592 Reflexive Labour Law in the World Society  
 9780857936653 International Investment Law and the Environment  
 9780857936721 Research Handbook on the WTO and Technical Barriers to Trade  
 9780857936752 Cartels, Competition and Public Procurement  
 9780857936981 EU Consumer Law and Policy  
 9780857937742 Market Building through Antitrust  
 9780857938664 Law and the Limits of Government  
 9780857939364 Regulating Credit Rating Agencies  
 9780857939401 Judicial Activism at the European Court of Justice  
 9780857939487 The Governance and Regulation of International Finance  
 9780857939586 International Criminal Procedure  
 9781781000083 Research Handbook on Climate Change Adaptation Law  
 9781781000151 Research Handbook on Economic Models of Law  
 9781781000199 Governance of Distressed Firms  
 9781781001622 Business Innovation and the Law  
 9781781001646 Constructing European Intellectual Property  
 9781781001684 The Political Economy of Competition Law in Asia  
 9781781001783 Patenting Medical and Genetic Diagnostic Methods  
 9781781001806 Climate Change and Indigenous Peoples  
 9781781002490 Regulating Disasters, Climate Change and Environmental Harm  
 9781781002735 Principles of International Humanitarian Law  
 9781781002759 Human Rights  
 9781781003091 A Shifting Empire  
 9781781003244 The Chinese Anti-Monopoly Law  
 9781781003381 Regulatory Competition in the Internal Market  
 9781781004128 Multinational Human Resource Management and the Law  
 9781781004142 The Law and Policy of Harmonisation in Europe's Internal Market  
 9781781004685 Environmental Protection, Security and Armed Conflict  
 9781781004814 Corporate Governance, Enforcement and Financial Development  
 9781781005002 Financial Crisis Containment and Government Guarantees  
 9781781005095 International Law and Freshwater  
 9781781007006 Governance of Genetic Resources  
 9781781008973 Legal Reasoning in Environmental Law  
 9781781952115 Order from Transfer  
 9781781952351 The Law and Regulation of Franchising in the EU  
 9781781953754 Enforcing Competition Rules in South Africa  
 9781781953730 Building New Competition Law Regimes  
 9781781953860 Secrecy, National Security and the Vindication of Constitutional Law  
 9781781954478 Counter-Terrorism, Human Rights and the Rule of Law  
 9781781954751 Corporate Compliance



9781781955512 Legal Thought and Philosophy  
9781781955864 Comparative Perspectives on Criminal Justice in China  
9781781955925 War Crimes and the Conduct of Hostilities  
9781781955949 Beyond Territorial Disputes in the South China Sea  
9781781956052 Collective Dominance and Collusion  
9781781956090 Climate Change and International Trade  
9781782540762 Competition Damages Actions in the EU  
9781782540809 Framing the Net  
9781782544357 Renmin Chinese Law Review  
9781782544760 Eurasian Economic Integration  
9781782545422 Corporate Income Taxation in Europe  
9781782545644 Innovative Governance Models for Emerging Technologies  
9781782546214 Handbook on European Competition Law  
9781782546122 The European Court of Human Rights and its Discontents  
9781782546641 Renewable Energy law and Development  
9781782546665 Legal Aspects of Digital Preservation  
9781782546689 The Moral Dimensions of Intellectual Property Rights  
9781782546788 Trade Liberalisation and International Co-operation  
9781782546894 Biodiversity and Climate Change  
9781782546917 Resolving Mass Disputes  
9781782547662 Contemporary Issues in Refugee Law  
9781782548720 Market Based Instruments  
9781782548942 Originality in EU Copyright  
9781783470532 Methods and Perspectives in Intellectual Property  
9781783470488 Access to Information and Knowledge  
9781783471256 Emerging Markets and the World Patent Order

SCHEDULE 3 – PARTICIPATING LIBRARIES

MacMillan Law Library, Emory University